



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 24-1414      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Second Amendment, General Services Agreement - Waste Management of Alameda County, Inc. - Chief Systems and Services Officer

**Type:** Agreement or Contract      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 5/17/2024      **In control:** Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

**On agenda:** 6/12/2024      **Final action:** 6/12/2024

**Enactment date:** 6/12/2024      **Enactment #:** 24-1205

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Second Amendment (2 of 2 one year options), General Services Agreement by and between the District and Waste Management of Alameda County, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide continued removal of waste, compost, and recycling services for the District's Custodial & Grounds Project, in an additional amount of \$3,650,000.00 (2024-2025), increasing the Agreement's not-to-exceed amount for basic services from \$13,400,000.00 to \$17,050,000.00 ((2020-2025), and extending the term of the Agreement from July 1, 2020, through June 30, 2024 to June 30, 2025 (an additional 365 days). All other terms and condition of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 24-1414 Second Amendment, General Services Agreement - Waste Management of Alameda County, Inc. - Chief Systems and Services Officer

**Contact:** Roland.Broach@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/12/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Second Amendment (2 of 2 one year options), General Services Agreement by and between the District and Waste Management of Alameda County, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide continued removal of waste, compost, and recycling services for the District's Custodial & Grounds Project, in an additional amount of \$3,650,000.00 (2024-2025), increasing the Agreement's not-to-exceed amount for basic services from \$13,400,000.00 to \$17,050,000.00 ((2020-2025), and extending the term of the Agreement from July 1, 2020, through June 30, 2024 to June 30, 2025 (an additional 365 days). All other terms and condition of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.